TRANSMITTED TO THE BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS OF THE JACKSON MUNICIPAL AIRPORT AUTHORITY ("JMAA") BY EMAIL AND U. S. POSTAL SERVICE MAIL, AND POSTED AT THE ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICE OF THE JACKSON MUNICIPAL AIRPORT AUTHORITY AND THE TERMINAL BUILDING AT HAWKINS FIELD AIRPORT, IN JACKSON, MISSISSIPPI

NOTICE REGARDING THE BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS OF THE JACKSON MUNICIPAL AIRPORT AUTHORITY ("JMAA") ATTENDING MEETINGS WITH VARIOUS MEMBERS OF THE MISSISSIPPI CONGRESSIONAL DELEGATION AND A REPRESENTATIVE OF THE FEDERAL AVIATION ADMINISTRATION ("FAA") IN WASHINGTON D.C. SCHEDULED FOR MONDAY, DECEMBER 11, 2023.

TO: JMAA Board of Commissioners and the Public

FROM: Warren T. Herring, Chairman

DATE: Wednesday, December 6, 2023

In accordance with applicable law, please note the following:

The JMAA Board of Commissioners will be in Washington D.C. on December 11, 2023 to meet with the following persons at the following times at the following locations:

10:45 AM Eastern Time - Senator Cindy Hyde Smith, Senior Policy Advisor Kendall Moore, Professional Staff Member Michael Ciamarra in Room 702, Hart Senate Office Building.

11:30 AM Eastern Time – Senator Roger Wicker and Legislative Assistant Mallie Imbler in Room 425, Russel Senate Office Building.

1:00 PM Eastern Time - Congressman Michael Guest in Room 450, Cannon House Office Building.

3:00 PM Eastern Time – FAA Office of Airports Associate Administrator for Airports Shannetta Griffin, FAA Headquarters, 800 Independence Avenue NW.

4:30 PM Eastern Time – Congressman Bennie Thompson in Room 2466, Rayburn House Office Building.

cc: Board of Commissioners: Sharon F. Bridges, Vice-Chairwoman

Rickey D. Jones, Commissioner Rica Lewis-Payton, Commissioner

Rosa M. Beckett, Chief Executive Officer Stephanie Morgan, Chief of Staff Steven Williams, Legal Officer